# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM820342

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEST FOOD SERVICES LLC		06/23/2023	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONEXUS FOOD SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 6500 W 51st Street	
City:	ity: Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60638	
Entity Type:	htity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98002085	CONEXUS FOOD SOLUTIONS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6077

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Shoko Naruo

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49587-228401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shoko Naruo
SIGNATURE:	/Shoko Naruo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IL Name Change Amendment 6.23.2023#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0628** 

# Form **LLC-5.25**

# Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment

## FILE #: 0667311-2

**FILED** 

### Secretary of State

Department of Business Services

501 Spri 217-	ted Liability Division S. Second St., Rm. 351 ngfield, IL 62756 -524-8008 v.ilsos.gov	Filing Fee: \$50 Approved By: MAP		Jun 23, 2023 Alexi Giannoulias Secretary of State		
1.	Limited Liability Company Nar	ne:				
	BEST FOOD SERVICES LLC					
2.	These Articles of Amendmen	are effective on the file	date.			
3.	The Articles of Organization a	The Articles of Organization are amended to change the name of the limited liability company as follows:				
	New Name:	New Name:				
	CONEXUS FOOD SOLUTION	IS LLC				
4.	This amendment was approv	ed in accordance with S	ection 5-25 of the Illinois Li	mited Liability Company Act.		
5.	I affirm, under penalties of pe of my knowledge and belief, t			les of Amendment are to the best		
		Dated	Jun 23 Month/Day	,		
			KWOK, ERIO			
			Name			
		MANAGER Title				
		If the app	licant is a company or other entity	state name of company.		

This document was generated electronically at www.ilsos.gov

**RECORDED: 06/28/2023**